

Date: 12th April, 2024

To,
The Manager-Dept. of Corporate Services
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001

**Scrip Code: 531278** 

**Sub:** Regulation 7 (3) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 Ref: Compliance Certificate from Share Transfer Agent

Dear Sir,

With reference to above and pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copy of the compliance certificate issued by Compliance Officer of the Company and authorized representative of Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, M/s. Bigshare Services Private Limited for the financial year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2024.

We request you to take the same on your records and oblige.

Yours faithfully,

FOR ELIXIR CAPITAL LIMITED

RADHIKA MEHTA WHOLE-TIME DIRECTOR – CFO

Encl: As Above



10<sup>th</sup> April, 2024

To,
The Manager-Dept. of Corporate Services
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 531278

Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7 (3) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015
for the financial year ended 31st March, 2024
Ref: Compliance Certificate from Share Transfer Agent

This is to certify that pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we have complied with the requirements pursuant to Regulation 7 (2) by ensuring that all the activities in relation to both, physical and electronic, share transfer facilities i.e. Dematerialization and Rematerialization are maintained during the period 1<sup>st</sup> April, 2023 to 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2024 (both days inclusive) through our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., M/s. Bigshare Services Private Limited, which is registered with the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) vide Registration No. INR000001385.

The certificate has been issued in compliance with regulation 7 (3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 for the financial year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2024.

Dated 10<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2024.

## FOR ELIXIR CAPITAL LIMITED FOR BIG SHARE SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED

HETAL
DHAVAL
MODY
MODY
MODESTAL MODESTAL CONTINUATION
DISCONLINE TO THE ACCOUNT OF THE ACCOUNT O

VENKATA
KRISHNA
MOHAN
NANDAM

Digitally signed by
VENKATA KRISHNA
MOHAN NANDAM
Date: 2024.04.10
15:55:07 +05'30'

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE